FORM PTO-1595							
(Rev. 6-93)	RECO	06-2	29-2000	EET		NT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	_						
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Comm			392021		•		
		101	592021	Ju original	documents or cop		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fritz Niegel Karl-Heinz Gruenthaler 6-5-00			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Federal Mogul Wiesbaden GmbH				
							Werner Lucchetti
Hans-Ulrich Huh Additional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(les) attached? D Ye	98 89 No					
0. N-1 /							
3. Nature of conveyance:				· · · · · · ·			
Assignment	C Mei	rger	Street Addres	s:Stiel	strasse ll		
Security Agreement	🗅 Cha	ange of Name	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Wiesba	aden D-6520	1 GERMANY	
C Other			City:	<u> </u>	_ State:	ZIP:	
Execution Date: <u>May 11, 2000, May 6, 2000,</u> May 12, 2000 and May 23, 2000			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes 🖉 No				
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):						
If this document is being	t filed together with a	new applicatio	n, the execution dat	e of the apr	olication is:		
A. Patent Application N	o.(s)		B. Patent No	o.(s)			
09/559,702	41 1						
•	bA	ditional numbers a	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🖄 No				
			1				
Name and address of pa concerning document sh	•	ondence	6. Total number	of applicati	ons and patents ir	volved: one	
Name: Robert L.	Stearns		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Name: Robert L. Stearns							
Internal Address:			Enclosed	Enclosed - CHECK NO. 16805			
			Authorize	ed to be cha	arged to deposit a	iccount	
Street Address: 5291	Colony Drive	e North	8. Deposit acco	ount numbe	er:		
		zip: 48603					
City: <u>Saginaw</u>	State:MI Z	2IP: 48003	(Attach duplical	le copy of this	page if paying by de	posit account)	
0572875000 ASCT11 00000000 V	n maintain an tha	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
	The State Bill					<u>.</u>	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowl	Э.	foregoing infor	nation is true and co	prrect and a	inv attached conv	is a true conv of	
the original document.			DO		ing anaonoa oopy		
Robert L. Stea	arns	Kint	1th	_	Jun	e 1, 2000	
Name of Person Sig			Signature		two	Date	
			g cover sheet, attachmer				
		ner of Patents & 1	required cover sheet Frademarks, Box Assig n, D.C. 20231		to:		
<u></u>		TIFICATION 37	C.F.R. 1.8a and 1.10				
			umber is mandatory.) ification is optional).				
I hereby cert	rrespondence is being:			,			
🔯 deposite for Patents, '	n an envelope addressed	d to the Assis	stant Commissioner				
	37 C.F.R. 1.8a		37 C	.F.R. 1.10*			
🕅 with sufficient postage as first class mail.			as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label No (mandatory)				
		=		chmol	ty		
Date: June	<u>e 1,</u> 2000	N		molitz	J		
Date		(ty	pe or print name of per	son certifylng,	PATENT		

REEL: 010875 FRAME: 0128

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Fritz Niegel, Karl Heinz Gruenthaler, Werner Lucchetti, and Hans-Ulrich Huhn, residing at the addresses indicated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: OVERLAY MATERIAL FOR PLAIN BEARING for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States as indicated; Serial No. 09/559,702, filed April 27, 2000.

WHEREAS, FEDERAL-MOGUL WIESBADEN GmbH ("FMW"), a German company, having its principal place of business at Stielstrasse 11, Wiesbaden D-65201, Germany is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (US\$1.00) in-hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Fritz Niegel, Karl Heinz Gruenthaler, Wemer Lucchetti, and Hans-Ulrich Huhn, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto FMW, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all rights to foreign convention priority and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to its foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to FMW, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

WE, HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to FMW, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid FMW, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hand and seal.

Inventor's Name: Fritz Niegel Cha	Date:
Inventor's Signature:	11 May OOLS.
Residence: D-65375 Oestrich-Winkel, Lindenstry 82	
Inventor's Name: Karl-Heinz Gruenthaler	Date: <u>6 May oc</u> L.S.
Residence: D-61250 Usingen, Mozartstr. 6a	
Inventor's Name: Wemer Lucchetti	Date: <u>(2.05.00</u> L.S.
Inventor's Signature: Word huckle	L.S.
Residence: D-65396 Walluf, Erikaweg 14	· · · · ·
Inventor's Name: Hans-Ulrich Hund	Date: <u></u> L.S.
Residence: D-65388 Schlangenbad-Wambach, Am Steinchen 15	

RECORDED: 06/05/2000